jack henry⁻

Jack Henry Named to LinkedIn's Top Companies 2022: Financial Services

June 28, 2022

Company ranked 6th in LinkedIn's Inaugural List of 25 Top Companies to Work for in Financial Services

MONETT, Mo., June 28, 2022 /PRNewswire/ -- Jack Henry & Associates, Inc.[®] (NASDAQ: JKHY) has been named to LinkedIn's inaugural list of best workplaces for career growth in financial services. Jack Henry ranked sixth among the top financial companies that are investing in talent and helping set up employees for long-term success.



"We take pride at Jack Henry in being an industry leader and are honored that LinkedIn has recognized our ongoing efforts to be an employer of choice," said Jack Henry Board Chair and CEO David Foss. "When our Associates succeed, we succeed. That's why we continually strive to bring value to our Associates through competitive compensation, health/wellness packages, continuing education, career advancement opportunities, and purpose-driven work."

To compile the list, LinkedIn looked at data across seven pillars, each revealing an important element of career progression: ability to advance, skills growth, company stability, external opportunity, company affinity, gender diversity and educational background.

For a full list of this year's winners, please visit the following link: Top Companies 2022: Financial Services

About Jack Henry & Associates, Inc.

Jack Henry (NASDAQ: JKHY) is a leading SaaS provider primarily for the financial services industry. We are a S&P 500 company that serves more than 8,000 clients nationwide and goes to market through three distinct brands: **Jack Henry Banking**[®] provides innovative solutions to community and regional banks; **Symitar**[®] provides industry-leading solutions to credit unions of all sizes; and **ProfitStars**[®] offers highly specialized solutions to financial institutions of every asset size, as well as diverse corporate entities outside of the financial services industry. With a heritage that has been dedicated to openness, partnership, and user centricity for more than 45 years, we are well-positioned as a driving market force in cloud-based digital solutions and payment processing services. We empower our clients and consumers with the human-centered, tech-forward, and insights-driven solutions that will get them where they want to go. Are you future ready? Additional information is available at https://www.jackhenry.com/pages/default.aspx.

C View original content to download multimedia: <u>https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/jack-henry-named-to-linkedins-top-companies-</u>2022-financial-services-301575828.html

SOURCE Jack Henry & Associates, Inc.

Analyst Contact: Vance Sherard, CFA, Sr. Director - Corporate Development & Investor Relations, or Press Contact: Mark Folk, Sr. Manager Corporate Comm, (704) 890-5323